RESOLUTION TO AMEND 2022 BUDGET COLORADO INTERNATIONAL CENTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Colorado International Center Metropolitan District No. 7 adopted a budget and appropriated funds for the fiscal year 2022 as follows:

> General Fund \$

WHEREAS, the necessity has arisen for additional expenditures in the General Fund requiring the unanticipated expenditure of funds in excess of those appropriated for the fiscal year 2022; and

WHEREAS, the expenditure of such funds is a contingency which could not have been reasonably foreseen at the time of adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for such expenditures in the General Fund from developer advances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Colorado International Center Metropolitan District No. 7 shall and hereby does amend the adopted Budget for the fiscal year 2022 and adopts a supplemental budget and appropriation for the General Fund for the fiscal year 2022, as follows:

General Fund

\$ 35,000

20.071

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues of the District to the proper funds for the purposes stated.

ADOPTED the 21st day of October, 2022.

COLORADO INTERNATIONAL CENTER METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7

By: <u>Ann Finn</u> Secretary

HELLOSIGN

get (CIC7).docx
96ee4e2c1693ec7c4e389

Document History

C Sent	11 / 09 / 2022 14:27:51 UTC-7	Sent for signature to Ann Finn (afinn@sdmsi.com) from sstevens@sdmsi.com IP: 50.78.200.153
© VIEWED	11 / 09 / 2022 14:28:15 UTC-7	Viewed by Ann Finn (afinn@sdmsi.com) IP: 50.78.200.153
SIGNED	11 / 09 / 2022 14:28:25 UTC-7	Signed by Ann Finn (afinn@sdmsi.com) IP: 50.78.200.153
COMPLETED	11 / 09 / 2022 14:28:25 UTC-7	The document has been completed.